To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - We should have lockdowns for as long as it takes to get Omicron under control
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
517 65 54 35 214 111 39
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 49% 47% 56% 56% 46% 58%
* * * *
171 25 18 14 76 26 12
Strongly agree 17% 19% 16% 23% 20% 11% 17%
346 40 35 21 138 84 27
Somewhat agree 35% 30% 31% 34% 36% 35% 40%
* * * *
484 69 60 27 171 128 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 51% 53% 44% 44% 54% 42%
* * * *
238 31 31 13 81 65 18
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 27% 20% 21% 27% 26%
* * * *
246 38 29 14 90 64 11
Strongly disagree 25% 28% 25% 23% 23% 27% 16%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Government should enact further restrictions on unvaccinated people
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
670 86 76 48 247 161 51
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 64% 67% 77% 64% 67% 76%
* * D* *
356 60 29 25 137 88 18
Strongly agree 36% 45% 25% 40% 36% 37% 26%
314 26 47 23 110 74 33
Somewhat agree 31% 20% 2% 37% 29% 31% 50%
* AD* A* ADE*
331 48 37 14 138 78 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 36% 33% 23% 36% 33% 24%
* * * C *
126 13 15 4 56 31 7
Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 13% 7% 14% 13% 11%
* * * *
206 35 22 10 82 47 9
Strongly disagree 21% 26% 20% 15% 21% 20% 13%
F* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Government should enact a tax on unvaccinated people
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
519 71 49 37 188 139 35

Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 53% 44% 59% 49% 58% 52%
250 43 19 17 89 70 11

Strongly agree 25% 32% 17% 28% 23% 29% 16%
270 28 30 20 99 69 24

Somewhat agree 27% 21% 27% 32% 26% 29% 36%
* * * A*
482 63 64 25 198 100 32

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 47% 56% 41% 51% 42% 48%
186 24 32 10 71 37 13

Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 29% 16% 19% 15% 19%
295 40 31 15 126 64 19

Strongly disagree 30% 30% 28% 25% 33% 27% 29%

* * * *

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If some people want to remain unvaccinated, we should provide other ways to accommodate them through testing and other meast
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
512 69 57 35 188 125 38
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 51% 50% 56% 49% 52% 56%
* * * *
206 34 20 11 80 53 8
Strongly agree 21% 26% 18% 18% 21% 22% 12%
* * * *
306 35 37 23 109 73 29
Somewhat agree 31% 26% 32% 38% 28% 30% 44%
489 65 56 28 197 114 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 49% 50% 44% 51% 48% 44%
* * * *
259 36 29 7 96 70 20
Somewhat disagree 26% 27% 26% 12% 25% 29% 29%
c* c* * C C c*
230 29 27 20 101 43 10
Strongly disagree 23% 22% 24% 33% 26% 18% 15%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
517 65 54 35 214 111 39
We should have lockdowns for as long as it takes to get
Omicron under control 52% 49% 47% 56% 56% 46% 58%
* * * *
670 86 76 48 247 161 51
Government should enact further restrictions on
unvaccinated people 67% 64% 67% 77% 64% 67% 76%
* * D* *
519 71 49 37 188 139 35
Government should enact a tax on unvaccinated people 52% 53% 44% 59% 49% 53% 52%
512 69 57 35 188 125 38
If some people want to remain unvaccinated, we should
provide other ways to accommodate them through
testing and other measures 51% 51% 50% 56% 49% 52% 56%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
484 69 60 27 171 128 28
We should have lockdowns for as long as it takes to get
Omicron under control 48% 51% 53% 44% 44% 54% 42%
* * * *
331 48 37 14 138 78 16
Government should enact further restrictions on
unvaccinated people 33% 36% 33% 23% 36% 33% 24%
* * * C *
482 63 64 25 198 100 32
Government should enact a tax on unvaccinated people 48% 47% 56% 41% 51% 2% 48%
* CE* * E "
489 65 56 28 197 114 29
If some people want to remain unvaccinated, we should
provide other ways to accommodate them through
testing and other measures 49% 49% 50% 44% 51% 48% 44%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would end a friendship with someone who does not share my views on vaccination
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
211 23 21 20 76 53 18
Top 2 Box (Net) 21% 17% 19% 31% 20% 22% 27%
63 6 9 5 25 11 7
Strongly agree 6% 4% 8% 9% 7% 5% 10%
* * * *
148 17 13 14 50 42 11
Somewhat agree 15% 13% 11% 23% 13% 18% 17%
790 111 92 43 310 186 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 79% 83% 81% 69% 80% 78% 73%
C* * * C *
333 41 45 23 128 78 17
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 39% 37% 33% 33% 25%
* * * *
458 70 47 19 181 108 32
Strongly disagree 46% 52% 42% 31% 47% 45% 48%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | have voluntarily shared my vaccination status with family/friends/co-workers/my employe
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
893 114 103 57 350 210 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 85% 91% 92% 91% 88% 90%
* * * *
626 98 61 36 262 123 46
Strongly agree 63% 73% 54% 57% 68% 51% 68%
BCE* * * BE E*
267 16 41 21 87 87 14
Somewhat agree 27% 12% 36% 34% 23% 36% 21%
* ADF* AD* A ADF *
108 21 11 5 36 29 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 15% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10%
* * * *
47 10 7 2 15 11 3
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4%
* * * *
61 11 4 3 20 18 4
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 1% 5% 5% 8% 6%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Unvaccinated people are to blame for the pandemic not being over

_
A B

=
C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
492 68 50 33 177 130 34
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 51% 44% 53% 46% 54% 51%
* * * *
168 28 18 14 58 42 9
Strongly agree 17% 21% 16% 22% 15% 17% 13%
* * * *
324 40 32 19 119 88 25
Somewhat agree 32% 30% 28% 31% 31% 37% 38%
* * * *
509 66 63 29 209 109 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 56% 47% 54% 46% 49%
* * * *
232 27 33 13 92 53 15
Somewhat disagree 23% 20% 29% 20% 24% 22% 22%
* * * *
277 39 30 16 117 57 18
Strongly disagree 28% 29% 27% 26% 30% 24% 27%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would welcome an unvaccinated person into my home, no questions asked
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
365 50 53 19 110 106 28
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 37% 46% 31% 28% 44% 41%
176 29 26 8 59 43 12
Strongly agree 18% 21% 23% 12% 15% 18% 17%
* * * *
188 21 26 12 51 63 16
Somewhat agree 19% 15% 23% 19% 13% 26% 24%
636 85 61 43 276 134 39
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 63% 54% 69% 72% 56% 59%
284 31 35 20 109 73 16
Somewhat disagree 28% 23% 31% 32% 28% 30% 23%
* * * *
352 54 25 23 166 61 24
Strongly disagree 35% 40% 22% 36% 43% 25% 36%
BE* * B* BE *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would only welcome an unvaccinated person into my home if they took a rapid test
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
388 46 49 23 146 95 27
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 34% 44% 38% 38% 40% 41%
* * * *
107 17 9 4 52 22 4
Strongly agree 11% 12% 8% 6% 13% 9% 6%
* * * *
281 29 41 20 95 73 24
Somewhat agree 28% 22% 36% 32% 25% 30% 35%
* D* * *
613 88 64 39 239 144 40
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 66% 56% 62% 62% 60% 59%
* * * *
318 48 28 20 130 72 20
Somewhat disagree 32% 36% 25% 31% 34% 30% 29%
* * * *
296 40 35 19 110 72 20
Strongly disagree 30% 30% 31% 31% 28% 30% 30%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would welcome a vaccinated person into my home, no questions asked
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
728 102 89 44 267 179 47
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 76% 79% 71% 69% 75% 70%
* * * *
339 52 44 17 111 90 26
Strongly agree 34% 38% 39% 28% 29% 38% 38%
* * * D *
388 50 45 27 156 89 21
Somewhat agree 39% 37% 40% 43% 41% 37% 32%
* * * *
273 33 24 18 119 60 20
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 24% 21% 29% 31% 25% 30%
* * * *
202 20 21 13 84 47 17
Somewhat disagree 20% 15% 19% 20% 22% 20% 26%
* * * *
72 13 3 5 34 13 3
Strongly disagree 7% 10% 3% 9% 9% 5% 5%
* * * B *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | will not allow anyone into my home unless they take a rapid test
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
285 37 32 17 98 78 23
Top 2 Box (Net) 28% 27% 28% 28% 26% 32% 34%
* * * *
91 19 9 5 30 22 6
Strongly agree 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
* * * *
194 18 23 13 68 56 17
Somewhat agree 19% 13% 20% 21% 18% 23% 25%
* * * *
716 98 81 45 287 162 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% 68% 66%
* * * *
383 55 38 29 159 75 26
Somewhat disagree 38% 41% 34% 46% 41% 31% 39%
333 42 43 16 128 86 18
Strongly disagree 33% 31% 38% 26% 33% 36% 27%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - People who are not vaccinated should pay a $100 per day user fee for every day they are hc
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
521 75 55 33 188 140 30
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 56% 48% 53% 49% 58% 45%
266 42 22 16 102 70 13
Strongly agree 27% 31% 20% 26% 27% 29% 20%
* * * *
255 34 32 17 85 70 17
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 29% 27% 22% 29% 25%
* * * *
480 59 58 29 198 99 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 44% 52% 47% 51% 42% 55%
190 17 28 18 71 39 17
Somewhat disagree 19% 13% 24% 29% 18% 16% 26%
290 42 31 11 127 61 20
Strongly disagree 29% 31% 27% 17% 33% 25% 30%
* * * C *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - People who are smokers should pay a $100 per day user fee for every day they are hospitali
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
369 52 41 20 139 94 23
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 39% 34%
* * * *
157 24 16 6 59 45 7
Strongly agree 16% 18% 14% 10% 15% 19% 10%
* * * *
212 28 25 14 80 49 16
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
* * * *
632 82 72 42 246 145 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 61% 64% 68% 64% 61% 66%
* * * *
302 37 42 24 108 68 21
Somewhat disagree 30% 28% 37% 39% 28% 28% 32%
* * * *
331 45 30 18 138 77 23
Strongly disagree 33% 34% 26% 29% 36% 32% 34%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - People who are heavy alcohol drinkers should pay a $100 per day user fee for every day the
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
345 59 35 17 123 90 20
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 44% 31% 28% 32% 38% 29%
* * * *
126 22 14 4 47 34 4
Strongly agree 13% 17% 13% 7% 12% 14% 6%
* * * *
219 37 21 13 77 56 16
Somewhat agree 22% 27% 19% 21% 20% 23% 23%
* * * *
656 75 78 45 262 149 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 56% 69% 72% 68% 62% 71%
* * * *
295 27 37 25 116 65 25
Somewhat disagree 29% 20% 32% 40% 30% 27% 37%
362 49 41 20 145 84 22
Strongly disagree 36% 36% 36% 32% 38% 35% 33%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
211 23 21 20 76 53 18
| would end a friendship with someone who does not
share my views on vaccination 21% 17% 19% 31% 20% 22% 27%
893 114 103 57 350 210 60
| have voluntarily shared my vaccination status with
family/friends/co-workers/my employer 89% 85% 91% 92% 91% 88% 90%
* * * *
492 68 50 33 177 130 34
Unvaccinated people are to blame for the pandemic not
being over 49% 51% 44% 53% 46% 54% 51%
* * * *
365 50 53 19 110 106 28
| would welcome an unvaccinated person into my home,
no questions asked 36% 37% 46% 31% 28% 44% 41%
388 46 49 23 146 95 27
| would only welcome an unvaccinated person into my
home if they took a rapid test 39% 34% 44% 38% 38% 40% 41%
* * * *
728 102 89 44 267 179 47
| would welcome a vaccinated person into my home, no
questions asked 73% 76% 79% 71% 69% 75% 70%
* * * *
285 37 32 17 98 78 23
| will not allow anyone into my home unless they take a
rapid test 28% 27% 28% 28% 26% 32% 34%
* * * *
521 75 55 33 188 140 30
People who are not vaccinated should pay a $100 per day
user fee for every day they are hospitalized due to COVID 52% 56% 48% 53% 49% 58% 45%
369 52 41 20 139 94 23
People who are smokers should pay a $100 per day user
fee for every day they are hospitalized due to health
conditions arising from smoking 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 39% 34%
* * * *
345 59 35 17 123 90 20
People who are heavy alcohol drinkers should pay a $100
per day user fee for every day they are hospitalized due to
health conditions arising from drinking 34% 44% 31% 28% 32% 38% 29%
* * * *




Thinking about unvaccinated Canadians, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67
790 111 92 43 310 186 49
| would end a friendship with someone who does not
share my views on vaccination 79% 83% 81% 69% 80% 78% 73%
C* * * C *
108 21 11 5 36 29 7
| have voluntarily shared my vaccination status with
family/friends/co-workers/my employer 11% 15% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10%
* * * *
509 66 63 29 209 109 33
Unvaccinated people are to blame for the pandemic not
being over 51% 49% 56% 47% 54% 46% 49%
* * * *
636 85 61 43 276 134 39
| would welcome an unvaccinated person into my home,
no questions asked 64% 63% 54% 69% 72% 56% 59%
* * * BEF *
613 88 64 39 239 144 40
| would only welcome an unvaccinated person into my
home if they took a rapid test 61% 66% 56% 62% 62% 60% 59%
* * * *
273 33 24 18 119 60 20
| would welcome a vaccinated person into my home, no
questions asked 27% 24% 21% 29% 31% 25% 30%
* * * *
716 98 81 45 287 162 44
| will not allow anyone into my home unless they take a
rapid test 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% 68% 66%
* * * *
480 59 58 29 198 99 37
People who are not vaccinated should pay a $100 per day
user fee for every day they are hospitalized due to COVID 48% 44% 529% 47% 51% 42% 55%
632 82 72 42 246 145 44
People who are smokers should pay a $100 per day user
fee for every day they are hospitalized due to health
conditions arising from smoking 63% 61% 64% 68% 64% 61% 66%
* * * *
656 75 78 45 262 149 47
People who are heavy alcohol drinkers should pay a $100
per day user fee for every day they are hospitalized due to
health conditions arising from drinking 66% 56% 69% 72% 68% 62% 71%




